

## Legislation Details (With Text)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Ad	tion	Result
Attachments:	1. 1.	Thompson Pump Quote			
Code sections:					
Title:	AUTHORIZATION TO UTILIZE A FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF A TRAILER MOUNTED TRASH PUMP				
On agenda:	2/27/	2018	Final action:		
			In control:	Village Council	
Туре:	Purch	nasing/Contract			
File #:	18-18	390	Name:	AUTHORIZATION TO UTILIZE A FLO SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION CONTRA PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF A T MOUNTED TRASH PUMP	CT FOR THE

## ITEM: AUTHORIZATION TO UTILIZE A FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF A TRAILER MOUNTED TRASH PUMP

**REQUEST:** Authorization to utilize Florida Sheriffs Association (FSA) contract #17-VEH15.0, as a basis for pricing, for the purchase and delivery of one (1) trailer mounted trash pump in the amount of \$39,200.

**EXPLANATION:** In accordance with the approved equipment schedules, staff is requesting authorization to purchase a trailer mounted trash pump, to be utilized within the Water Treatment Facility, to transfer water from the sludge lagoons during clean out and drain the concrete pond during routine maintenance.

The Florida Sheriffs Association provides a venue for all Florida vendors to propose prices for sale of their equipment. Award is made to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder. Consequently, year after year, the lowest prices are found on the FSA and State of Florida contracts, from which multiple State and local government agencies make their purchases.

Staff researched and found similar pump configurations with multiple suppliers, such as Single Cylinder and Xylem, Inc.; however, the FSA contract provides the best overall value.

## BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUIRED: NO

PUBLIC HEARING: NO QUASI-JUDICIAL:

FIRST READING: SECOND READING:

LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: YES

**FISCAL IMPACT:** Funds are allocated within the FY 2018 Fixed Assets budget for the Water Treatment Facility.

**WELLINGTON FUNDAMENTAL:** Protecting our Investment

**RECOMMENDATION:** Authorization to utilize Florida Sheriffs Association (FSA) contract #17-VEH15.0, as a basis for pricing, for the purchase and delivery of one (1) trailer mounted trash pump in the total amount of \$39,200.